SEAT FRAME and CONTROLS 30.550
BODY STYLES d
FIGURE PART 3 '
ol -]
gl GROUF, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION wonser | MODELS | X HEE
<|E|E|5)| =
HEBREN
30.552 - FRONT SEAT FRAME
Frame {(incl. Tacking Strip){Open Back for
use with Trim Panel). ... ... innnacnnnn 205332 | 491,482 p!
Frame {(incl. Tacking Strip)(Prime)........... 205333 | 491 1
Frame (incl. Tacking Strip)(Steel Back)...... 205668 | 491 1
Frame (incl. Tacking Strip){Steel Back)...... 205668 | 492,495,496 1(1)1]1
*
30.554 - FRONT SEAT ADJUSTEF GUIDES
30-17-1 | Adjuster, Front -Seat, Right (L.H.D.})......... 203863 | A1l {1111
30-17-32 | Adjuster, Front Seat, Left (L.H.D.}).....vvuun 203864 | All 1 1] 1
Ad juster, Front Seat, Right (R.H.D.)}......... 203865 | 481,495 1
# | Adjuster, Front Seat, Left (R.H.D.}.......... | 203866 | 491,495 1
30-17=4 Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd......0.ocvvvnnn 224 | All B(&8| 8| 8| 8
30-17-5 Flatwasher, 5/16" BO.....vvinnnnrannnsanans 225 | All 3| B8|&8| 8|8
20-17-8 Lockwasher, 5/16"™ Med..............c....... 240 | A1l 8| B|8|B| 8
’ Flatwasher, 1/4" 8m........ e e Ao 243 | All 4 (4|1 4] 4] 4
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med...... R e A e i B 190 |All 4| 4] 4| 4| 4
30-17-7 Hut, 5/716"-18 HX..:vvrensmsnsnrnsnonnnsnrnna 205 | All 4| 414 4| 4
30=17-8 | Kncb, Operating Handle................ ..., 202305 | All 1|1 1|1]1
30-17-2 |RBod, Connecting. ... ... i i iennininnarorcananan 203867 | Al 1]111]11]|1
Nut, Connecting Rod, No. B=32.............. 203868 (All l1(1{1]1]1
Hut, Lock., ... vussrassasnansssnsasarsanansns 272 [All 111111
30.556 - REAR SEAT BOARD
30=18=11 | Pivet, Rear Seat Hinge Upper, Front
(4 5/8" Arm)(Prime) .. .vvuuvevnnnnnnnnnennns 206311 | 491 2'
30-18-11 | Pivot, Rear Seat Hinge Upper, Front
(4 5/8" Arm) (CRrOME) . . o ue v vennnnnennn 206312 | 402 2
Pivot, Rear Seat Hinpe Upper, Front
(5 3/8" Arm)(Prime) ... ..ccuviiiinnnnnnnennn 20G552 | 491 2
Pivot, Rear Seat Hinge Upper, Front
(5 3/8" Arm)(Chrome) . ...cvee e ennnnnenann 206553 | 492 2
A0-18-16 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1" Hx., Hd......... T e n 207 | 491,492 2
18=15 Lockwasher, 174" Med. . .......ciiiienscnnnnsn 190 | 491,492 2
30-18-18 Bolt, 1/4"=20 x 1 3/4" Hx. Hd......vvvurrrn 760 | 491,492 2
30-18-17 Lockwasher, 174" Ext. Tooth................ 370 | 491,492 2
30-18-24 | Pivot, Rear Seat Lower Hinge, Front (Prime).. |[2063.3 | 491 2
30-18-24 | Pivot, Rear Seat Lower Hinge, Front (Chrome). |2068314 | 432 2
30-18-22 Screw (Chrome).........ccceimraicocncasasnan 206325 | 491,492 4
30-18<23 | Pin, Clevis (Rear Seat Front Hinge Pivot).... |206315 | 491,452 2
30-18-21 Flatwasher, 3/8" Sm..........c.nccmmunnncna 247 | 491,492 2
30-18-20 Cotter Pin, 3732 x 374" . ... . i iinininnnnns 139 | 491,482 2
30-18-19 | Support, Rear Seat, Front............... cee.s |206316 | 491,482 2
30=18=27 | Support, Rear Seat Rear, Center....cavsvree.n. | 206317 | 491,452 1
30-18-14 | Betainer, Rear Seat Back Board............... |20631B | 491,452 1
30-18-12 | Dowel, Rear Seat Back Board Stop............. 206319 | 491,492 2
Strap, Seat Back Hold (specify Trim Codes)... |206647 | 491,492 1
Bracket, Seat Back Strap (Chrome)............ 206648 | 491,492 1
30-18-13 | Stop, Rear Seat Back Board. .. ................ 206330 | 491,492 i
Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1" Hx, Hd........cvuvuunren 207 | 491,492 5
Lockwasher, 1/4" Med...........coieennnnnnn 190 | 491,492 5

255




30.550 SEAT FRAME AND CONTROL

BODY STYLES
=z

FIGURE PART & 3 '

GROUP, PART NAME and DESCRIPTION MODELS #lelzlz| 2

MUMBER . MUMBER glsle|2|%

= |G| 5|2

HERERERE

30.560 - REAR SEAT FRAME

30-18-3 | Frame, Rear Seat Back (Tubular)(Prime)....... 206304 | 491,492 1
30=18-26 | Pivot, Rear Seat Back Hinge, Right (Prime)... | 206306 | 491 1
30-1B-26 | Pivot, Hear Seat Back Hinge, Right (Chrome).. | 206338 | 492 1
30=18-10 | Pivot, Rear Seat Back Hinge, Left (Prime).... | 206305 | 491 1
30-18-10 | Pivot, Rear Seat Back Hinge, Left (Chrome)... | 206337 | 492 1
30-1B-B Bolt, 5/16"-24 x 3/4" Hx. Hd............... 224 | 491,492 G5
30-18-5 Lockwasher, 5/16" Med. . ........cccciuunnnn- 240 | 491,492 G
30-18-6 | Wing Bolt (Rear Seat Back Hinge) (Chrome)..... 206307 | 491,492 2
30-18-T | #ing Hut (Rear Seat Back Hinpe) (Chrome)...... 206328 | 491 ,492 2
30-18-25 | Support, Rear Seat Rear, Outer, Right........ 206309 | 491 492 1
30-18-9 | Support, Rear Seat Hear, Outer, Left......... | 206308 | 491,492 1
30-18-4 | Plate, Rear Seat Rear Hinge Anchor........... 206310 | 491,492 1
30=18=1 | Channel, Rear Seat Back Board, Upper {Primg} . | 206321 | 491,492 1
30-18-2 | Channel, Rear Seat Back Board, Side (Prime).. | 206322 | 491,492 2




	kfpm460255.jpg
	kfpm460256.jpg

